506190366 08/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6237105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIFA ZHU	04/15/2020
TONGXIANG CAO	04/15/2020
YONGDONG WANG	04/15/2020
ZHIPENG HUANG	04/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENIFARM LABORATORIES INC
Street Address:	JINYING BUILDING, NO. 1 JINYING ROAD, TIANHE
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510640
Name:	SOUTH CHINA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	NO. 381 WUSHAN ROAD, TIANHE
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510640

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16986303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)259-9223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-259-9211 X2330

Email: USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL Address Line 1: 1321 UPLAND DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GZZY-00101-UUS

PATENT REEL: 053415 FRAME: 0201

506190366

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE SCHOLL	
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Scholl/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=GZZY-00101-UUS_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=GZZY-00101-UUS_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=GZZY-00101-UUS_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=GZZY-00101-UUS_Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 053415 FRAME: 0202

Attorney Docket Number	GZZY-00101-UUS
Title of Invention	POLYSUBSTITUTED BENZENE, PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME
WHEREAS invention in	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.
WHEREAS	Genifarm Laboratories Inc
having a po	stat address of: Jinying Building, No. 1 Jinying Road, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China, 510640
and	South China University of Technology
having a po	stal address of: No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China, 510640
	as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in individed amounts;
ASSIGNOF undivided States of A	W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. It is these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United unerica, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and aid application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.
prosecution additional of without furt communica ASSIGNOF may be rec encompass	SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including locuments that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all their consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify an attention of the invention that are within the terms of the provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfull uired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent until the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's utors, administrators and other legal representatives.
referred to an equal at representa	SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legitives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the drave been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
AS an this docu	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information innert needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGNOR
Assignor	Shifa ZHU Date: Apr. 18-2020
Signatura	State Her

PAGE 1 OF 4

Attorney Docket Number	GZZY-00101-UU\$			
Title of Invention	·			
	i, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.			
WHEREAS	Genifarm Laboratories Inc			
having a po	ostal address of: Jinying Bullding, No. 1 Jinying Road, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China, 510640			
and	South China University of Technology			
having a po	ostal address of: No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China, 510640			
	as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in undivided amounts:			
ASSIGNOR undivided States of A reissue of a	W. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, R, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation—in-part, reexamination, and said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.			
prosecution additional of without furt communica ASSIGNOT may be recompass	SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, in and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all their consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and ate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within R's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully quired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent sed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's autors, administrators and other legal representatives.			
referred to an equal a representa	SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the lid have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.			
	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information ument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.			
LEGAL N	IAMÉ OF ASSIGNOR			
Assignor	Tongxiang CAO DateDateDateDateDate			
Signature	Tongxiong Cao			

PAGE 2 OF 4

GZZY-00101-UUS POLYSUBSTITUTED E OF USING THE SAME I believe that I am the original he application identified by the	inventor or an origina	ARATION METH	1OD THERE	EOF, AND ME	THOD
OF USING THE SAME	inventor or an origina	ARATION METH	10D THERE	EOF, AND ME	THOD
	e title above.	Ljoint inventor (refer	red to as ASSIC	GNOR below) of a	a claimed
Genifarm Laborato	ories Inc				
tal address of: Jinying Build	ing, No. 1 Jinying R	oad, Tianhe, Guar	ngzhou, Guan	igdong, China, f	510640
South China Unive	rsity of Technology				
ital address of: No. 381 Wu	shan Road, Tianhe,	Guangzhou, Guai	ngdong, China	a, 510640	
as ASSIGNEES below) desire ndivided amounts;	to acquire the entire r	ight, title, and intere	st in and to the	same in the Unite	ed States in
by these presents does sel mount, the entire right, title nerica, including any and all p	I, assign and transfe and interest in and patents granted on an	r unto said ASSIGI to said invention a division, continuati	NEÈS, for each nd application on, continuation	h to hold in an ec throughout the	qual and United
and maintenance of said applictments that may be required er consideration. ASSIGNOR e to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNES a possession or control, and the properties of ASSIGNOR in respected within the terms of this instruction.	cation or any other part to affirm the rights of also agrees, without fileES' request documer oprovide further assured the prosecution, mument. ASSIGNOR's	stent applications in said ASSIGNEES in urther consideration its and information of rances and testimon aintenance and defe obligations under the	the United State of and to said in and at ASSIGN concerning the in y on behalf of sone	es for said invention and application and application (NEES) expense, to invention that are said ASSIGNEES ent application or	ion including cation, all o identify an within that lawfully patent
bove to said ASSIGNEES, as d undivided amount, for the AS ves and successors, to the full	the ASSIGNEES of the SSIGNEES' sole use a lend of the term for w	ne entire right, title a and behoof, and for t hich such patent ma	nd interest in ar he use and bet y be granted, a	nd to the same, e hoof of said ASSI	ach holding GNEES leg
					information
ME OF ASSIGNOR	<u> </u>	ع بيدوندند	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Yongdong WANG		Date:	dia.	5. 2020	<u></u>
and Vorth Developshed district the first	s ASSIGNEES below) desire divided amounts; THEREFORE, for good and by these presents does selmount, the entire right, title, nerica, including any and all pid application, whether grante GNOR hereby agrees to execute and maintenance of said application. ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNE a possession or control, and the red of ASSIGNOR in respect d within the terms of this instrors, administrators and other GNOR hereby authorizes and over to said ASSIGNEES, as a undivided amount, for the AS es and successors, to the full have been held by ASSIGNOR GNOR authorizes Practitione inent needed to effect its record	s ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire of divided amounts; THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration by these presents does sell, assign and transfermount, the entire right, title, and interest in and nerica, including any and all patents granted on any adaptication, whether granted in an initial or supplied application, whether granted in an initial or supplied to application, whether granted in an initial or supplied to application, whether granted in an initial or supplied to application. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without first consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without first of the ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents are dof ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, mid within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's cors, administrators and other legal representatives. GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use a seand successors, to the full end of the term for whave been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment. GNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the nent needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent.	s ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest divided amounts; THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and act by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNeount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention at nerica, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination. GNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the comments that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in a consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration at the ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information of a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimon red of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defer dwithin the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this ors, administrators and other legal representatives. GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents are pove to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title are undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for an undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for an undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for an undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for an undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for an undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for an undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for a undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for a undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for a undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for a undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEE's and	s ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the divided amounts. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of whi by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each mount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application reirica, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof. GNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connected any advision. ASSIGNEES in and to said interest that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said in er consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNET to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES in equest documents and information concerning the spossession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of red of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any pate dividing the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shors, administrators and other legal representatives. GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks pove to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in a undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES sole use and behoof, and for the use and be as and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, a have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. GNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insertent needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record	s ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the Unite divided amounts; THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby ackn by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an expount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the nerica, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamined application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof. GNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention and maintenance of said application or only other patent applications in the United States for said invention connection. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are so possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES red of ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are so possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES red of ASSIGNEE and to the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or d within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNEE and to the regal representatives. GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and cove to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. GNOR aut

PAGE 3 OF 4

Attorney Docket Number	GZZY-00101-UUS				
Title of Invention	1 OLIOGBOTTO TEB BETTEETTE, THE THIS THE THIS BETTEET THE THE				
WHEREAS invention in	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.				
WHEREAS	Genifarm Laboratories Inc				
having a po	stal address of: Jinying Building, No. 1 Jinying Road, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China, 510640				
and	South China University of Technology				
having a po	stal address of: No. 381 Wushan Road, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China, 510640				
(referred to equal and u	as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in individed amounts;				
undivided a States of A	N. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United merica, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and aid application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.				
prosecution additional di without furth communical ASSIGNOR may be requencompassi	IGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all ser consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and to to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within so possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully liked of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent additionally within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's tors, administrators and other legal representatives.				
an equal and	IGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents bove to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding d undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal ves and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
ASS in this docur	IGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information nent needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.				
LEGAL NA	ME OF ASSIGNOR				
Assignor	Zhipeng HUANG Date: Apr. 15. 2020				
Signature	Zhipeng Huang				

PAGE 4 OF 4

RECORDED: 08/06/2020